	LAW DIVISION: BERGEN COUNTY	
IN RE PELVIC MESH/ BARD LITIGATION	CASE NO. 292	
	Master Docket No. BER-	L-17717-14 MCL
	CIVIL ACTION	
	ORDER	FILED JAN 10 2024
		JAN 10 2024
	,	JAN 10 2024 GREGG A. PADOVANO, J.S.C. or administrative
THIS MATTER, having been ope	ened by the Court on its own motion, fo	or administrative J.S.C.
purposes only, and good cause appearing	therefore,	
IT IS on this day o	of January , 2024 ORDERED , as follow	vs:
1. For all matters currently	filed in the Pelvic Mesh-Bard Litiga	tion (hereinafter

referred to as "Bard"), in Superior Court of New Jersey, Law Division, Bergen County, Case No.

292, in which the discovery end date will expire on or about April 30, 2024, discovery is hereby

extended to April 30, 2025.

HON. GREGO A. PADOVANO, J.S.C.